Directorate of Fire Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2

No. HOM(FS)(HQ)(A)9-2/06-II-

Dated Shimla-2, the

August, 2024.

"OFFICE ORDER"

In supersession of this office letter of even number-1989-91 dated 20-4-2022, Sh. Mohan Singh Thakur, Superintendent Grade-I is hereby designated as Nodal Officer in respect of Fire Service Department in Himachal Pradesh for implementation of section 4 of RTI Act and online RTI module. Telephone number, address and e-mail address of the officer is as under:-

Himachal Fire Services
Sh. Mohan Singh Thakur
Superintendent Grade-I
Directorate of Fire Services, H.P. Shimla-2
0177-2629945
9418601162
0177-2629945
fire-hp@nic.in

ADG-cum-Director Fire Services,

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

Endst. No. As above-

Dated

Shimla-2, the

23 August, 2024.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Home) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02.
- 2. The Principal Secretary (AR) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02.
- 3. Sh. Mohan Singh Thakur, Superintendent Grade-I, Fire Hdqrs. Shimla-02.

4. Smt. Meera Bai, JOA(IT), Fire Hdqrs. for updation of website.

ADG-cum-Director Fire Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.